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G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA
International track cycling race UCI CL2
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Points rank
om. 
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POINTS 
GC

1. 69 10047329920 KRÁL Kryštof TJ Dukla Praha 1 40 4 34 1 40 33 147
2. 57 10078831173 SOUKUP Vojtěch TUFO PARDUS Prostějov 5 32 1 40 3 36 27 135
3. 53 10012987573 MUROŇ Matyáš Favorit Brno 2 38 3 36 6 30 8 112
4. 64 10047168454 POKORNÝ Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov 3 36 6 30 5 32 8 106
5. 68 10047108941 PODAŘIL Jan TJ Dukla Praha 8 26 5 32 2 38 0 96
6. 60 10046656576 KARÁSEK David TUFO PARDUS Prostějov 4 34 7 28 7 28 0 90
7. 70 10083587611 SOBOTA Gabriel CK Olympik Trnava 10 22 2 38 13 16 6 82
8. 58 10047438539 ZVĚDĚLÍK Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov 6 30 10 22 10 22 1 75
9. 67 10079261613 RAFAJ Martin TUFO PARDUS Prostějov 7 28 9 24 11 20 0 72
10. 52 10118426775 VYSOČAN Daniel Favorit Brno 11 20 13 16 4 34 1 71
11. 61 10106813451 PROCHÁZKA Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov 9 24 8 26 12 18 0 68
12. 54 10047440862 JANÍČEK Jakub Favorit Brno 13 16 12 18 8 26 1 61
13. 56 10047329314 PADĚLEK Viktor Favorit Brno 12 18 15 12 9 24 3 57
14. 71 10016059369 MEČÍŘ Michal CK Olympik Trnava 15 12 11 20 15 12 0 44
15. 65 10046409430 MAZEL Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov 14 14 14 14 14 14 0 42

G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA
International track cycling race UCI CL2

Junior Men - OMNIUM
Scratch Temporace Elimination
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1. 23 10083214967 Sobota Ondrej CK Olympik Trnava U15 1 4 1 1 3 3 1 9
2. 44 10106721808 La Carbonara Matteo TJ Favorit Brno U15 2 5 2 2 1 1 3 11
3. 45 10092627102 Branč Matyáš TJ Favorit Brno U15 4 10 3 3 2 2 4 19
4. 64 10093144939 Jarošová Emílie ASO Dukla Brno WU15 5 14 4 4 5 5 5 28
5. 35 10095668959 Kaniščev Alexandr TUFO PARDUS Prostějov U15 7 16 8 8 4 4 6 34
6. 33 10092625785 Mikulášková Alice TUFO PARDUS Prostějov WU17 8 14 5 5 7 7 8 34
7. 67 10090877664 Laláková Anna TJ Dukla Praha WU17 3 10 7 7 13 13 9 39
8. 25 101208902 2 Butaš Oliver CK Olympik Trnava U15 13 27 6 6 6 6 2 41
9. 24 10105165865 Šimunek Michal CK Olympik Trnava U15 6 15 10 10 9 9 10 44
10. 36 10093317216 Richterová Karolína TUFO PARDUS Prostějov WU17 9 19 11 11 8 8 11 49
11 58 10097731625 Drcmánek Arnošt TUFO PARDUS Prostějov U15 11 28 12 12 10 10 7 57
12. 31 10116521939 Mečírová Mária CK Olympik Trnava WU15 12 24 9 9 14 14 12 59
13. 46 10128197406 Sklář Jakub TJ Favorit Brno U15 14 28 14 14 12 12 13 67
14. 47 10104973885 Gratzová Tereza TJ Favorit Brno WU15 15 33 13 13 11 11 16 73
15. 34 10116059470 Mečírová Katarína CK Olympik Trnava WU15 17 36 15 15 15 17 17 85

49 10112435714 Lazarová Barbora TJ Favorit Brno WU15 10 23 0 0 0 14 DNF
19 10130649482 Pechová Apolena TUFO PARDUS Prostějov U15 16 34 0 0 0 15 DNF
48 10128197002 Doleželová Barbora TJ Favorit Brno WU15 18 37 16 16 0 18 DNF

Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team UCI Rank.
1. 23 10083214967 Sobota Ondrej CK Olympik Trnava U15
2. 44 10106721808 La Carbonara Matteo TJ Favorit Brno U15
3. 45 10092627102 Branč Matyáš TJ Favorit Brno U15

1. 64 10093144939 Jarošová Emílie ASO Dukla Brno WU15
2. 31 10116521939 Mečírová Mária CK Olympik Trnava WU15
3. 47 10104973885 Gratzová Tereza TJ Favorit Brno WU15

1. 33 10092625785 Mikulášková Alice TUFO PARDUS Prostějov WU17
2. 67 10090877664 Laláková Anna TJ Dukla Praha WU17
3. 36 10093317216 Richterová Karolína TUFO PARDUS Prostějov WU17

G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA
International track cycling race UCI CL2

Young U15 + WU15/WU17
Žáci, Žákyně, Kadetky Day 1 Coppi Elim. Unknown Dist.



15 16 17 65 66 67 70
Point

Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team rank
om. 

Points rank
om. 

Points rank
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POINTS 
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1. 5 10079642236 Richter Filip CZ/Favorit Brno 2 6 1 1 1 1 3 11
2. 39 10079640721 Matějek Šimon CZ/Favorit Brno 1 5 2 2 7 7 1 15
3. 41 10092750269 Icha Aleš TJ Dukla Praha 3 9 6 6 3 3 5 23
4. 40 10092303463 Frajbiš Adam TJ Dukla Praha 5 17 4 4 2 2 2 25
5. 35 10104975505 Šandera František TUFO PARDUS Prostějov 7 18 3 3 8 8 4 33
6. 1 10077885425 Hodulík Tomáš CK Olympik Trnava 4 16 8 8 4 4 9 37
7. 21 10047399941 Jurica Samuel TUFO PARDUS Prostějov 6 17 9 9 6 6 7 39
8. 38 10082683698 Mokrý Matyáš CZ/Favorit Brno 8 23 5 5 5 5 8 41
9. 37 10080169672 Vlk Jáchym CZ/Favorit Brno 9 24 7 7 9 9 6 46

G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA
International track cycling race UCI CL2

Young U17
                              Kadeti Day 1 Coppi Elim. Unknown dist.



Distance: 21.000
Time: 30:19
AVS: 41,55 km/h

Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team Nat POINTS GC

1. 133 10006902643 KARASIEWICZ Karolina Poland POL 77
2. 131 10009232966 PLOSAJ Nikol Poland POL 61
3. 126 10048445925 MAJEWSKA Oliwia Poland POL 56
4. 112 10047400749 MÜLLEROVÁ Patricie TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE 45
5. 109 10083975106 GSCHWENTNER Leila Austria AUT 4
6. 110 10008670770 EBERHARDT Verena Austria AUT 3
7. 103 10046055984 MACHÁLKOVÁ Petra Slovakia SVK 0
8. 106 10030319049 BONZANINI Rachele T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ITA 0
9. 108 10047762174 HEŘMANOVSKÁ Hanka Team Dukla Praha CZE -18

10. 105 10047208769 HEJHALOVÁ Dagmara Team Dukla Praha CZE -20
104 10030681585 AFFATICATI Giulia T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ITA DNF
127 10053375040 SZALINSKA Tamara Poland POL DNF
107 10015336791 ŠEVČÍKOVÁ Petra Team Dukla Praha CZE DNF

G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA
International track cycling race UCI CL2

WOMEN ELITE POINTRACE



Distance: 15.000
Time: 18:51
AVS: 47,73 km/h

Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team Nat
1. 41 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip Poland POL
2. 5 10047362050 KOVAŘČÍK Petr TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE
3. 23 10097608555 DRIJVER Bertold FTC Cycling Team HUN
4. 20 10006895569 ZAKHAROV Artyom KAZ KAZ
5. 7 10036179869 DIK Calvin RSV Werner Otto Berlin GER
6. 16 10059931735 ŠIROKÝ Štěpán Favorit Brno CZE
7. 19 10016191910 RUIZ Ivan Gabriel T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ARG
8. 25 10011000790 OROSZ Gergő Hungarian Cycling Team HUN
9. 45 10009424744 SLAWEK Damian Poland POL

10. 35 10048001139 VÁVRA Petr Team Dukla Praha CZE
11. 18 10050085427 LEZICA Facundo Gabriel T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ARG
12. 40 10053953808 MAJEWSKI Kacper Poland POL
13. 3 10015528771 DOLNÍČEK Marek TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE
14. 36 10049142204 BUSCHEK Paul Austria AUT
15. 43 10054308866 WOZNIAK Adam GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier POL
16. 17 10010948553 CHREN Martin Slovakia SVK
17. 1 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech TUFO PARDUS Prostějov POL
18. 15 10047309409 KŘENEK Adam Favorit Brno CZE
19. 22 10011212877 ZHUMAKAN Alisher KAZ KAZ
20. 21 10036109949 DINMUKHAMETOV Ramis KAZ KAZ
21. 44 10054667867 LEWANDOWSKI Radoslaw GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier POL
DNF 48 10046031130 LÁVEČKA Matúš CK Olympik Trnava SVK
DNF 47 10115490608 MÓRÉ - GOSELIN Olivier FTC Cycling Team HUN
DMF 42 10010807093 KRAWCZYK Szymon Poland POL
DNF 4 10047287783 JELÍNEK Marek TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE

G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA
International track cycling race UCI CL2

MEN ELITE SCRATCH
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Distance: 18.000
Time: 24:14
AVS: 44,56 km/h

Rnk Mad. bib UCI ID Last name First name Team Nat POINTS GC

8 133 10006902643 KARASIEWICZ Karolina Poland POL 75
8 131 10009232966 PLOSAJ Nikol Poland POL 75
4 107 10015336791 ŠEVČÍKOVÁ Petra Team Dukla Praha CZE 41
4 108 10047762174 HEŘMANOVSKÁ Hanka Team Dukla Praha CZE 41

10 104 10030681585 AFFATICATI Giulia T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ITA 13
10 106 10030319049 BONZANINI Rachele T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ITA 13
3 105 10047208769 HEJHALOVÁ Dagmara Team Dukla Praha CZE 8
3 112 10047400749 MÜLLEROVÁ Patricie TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE 8
9 109 10083975106 GSCHWENTNER Leila Austria AUT DNS
9 110 10008670770 EBERHARDT Verena Austria AUT DNS

G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA
International track cycling race UCI CL2

WOMEN MADISON

1.

2.

3.

4.



 

Distance: 30.000
Time: 34:36
AVS: 52,01 km/h

Rnk Mad. bib UCI ID Last name First name Team Nat POINTS GC

18 41 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip Poland POL 36
18 42 10010807093 KRAWCZYK Szymon Poland POL 36
22 20 10006895569 ZAKHAROV Artyom Kazakhstan KAZ 24
22 21 10036109949 DINMUKHAMETOV Ramis Kazakhstan KAZ 24
10 18 10050085427 LEZICA Facundo Gabriel T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ARG 23
10 19 10016191910 RUIZ Ivan Gabriel T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ARG 23
12 1 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech TUFO PARDUS Prostějov POL 19
12 43 10054308866 WOZNIAK Adam GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier POL 19
5 15 10047309409 KŘENEK Adam Favorit Brno CZE 17
5 16 10059931735 ŠIROKÝ Štěpán Favorit Brno CZE 17
6 44 10054667867 LEWANDOWSKI Radoslaw GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier POL 2
6 45 10009424744 SLAWEK Damian Poland POL 2

11 23 10097608555 DRIJVER Bertold FTC Cycling Team HUN -20
11 25 10011000790 OROSZ Gergő Hungarian Cycling Team HUN -20
4 3 10015528771 DOLNÍČEK Marek TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE DNF
4 5 10047362050 KOVAŘČÍK Petr TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE DNF
7 35 10048001139 VÁVRA Petr Team Dukla Praha CZE DNF
7 64 10047168454 POKORNÝ Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE DNF

G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA
International track cycling race UCI CL2

MEN MADISON

7.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.



15 16 17 65 66 67 70
Point

Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team Nat. rank
om. 

Points rank
om. 

Points rank
om. 

Points

POINTS 
GC

1. 133 10006902643 KARASIEWICZ Karolina Poland POL 1 40 1 40 1 40 33 153
2. 131 10009232966 PLOSAJ Nikol Poland POL 3 36 3 36 2 38 22 132
3. 126 10048445925 MAJEWSKA Oliwia Poland POL 2 38 5 32 4 34 14 118
4. 110 10008670770 EBERHARDT Verena Austria AUT 6 30 2 38 3 36 5 109
5. 102 10006065716 BAČÍKOVÁ Alžbeta Slovakia SVK 4 34 4 34 5 32 4 104
6. 107 10015336791 ŠEVČÍKOVÁ Petra Team Dukla Praha CZE 5 32 6 30 7 28 1 91
7. 123 10065893292 KLINGE Hjøllund Ellen Denmark DEN 7 28 8 26 9 24 7 85
8. 104 10030681585 AFFATICATI Giulia T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ITA 8 26 7 28 13 16 1 71
9. 109 10083975106 GSCHWENTNER Leila Austria AUT 9 24 10 22 11 20 1 67
10. 106 10030319049 BONZANINI Rachele T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ITA 14 14 11 20 6 30 0 64
11. 108 10047762174 HEŘMANOVSKÁ Hanka Team Dukla Praha CZE 15 12 9 24 10 22 0 58
12. 103 10046055984 MACHÁLKOVÁ Petra CAT Trenčín SVK 12 18 14 14 12 18 0 50
13. 105 10047208769 HEJHALOVÁ Dagmara Team Dukla Praha CZE 10 22 13 16 8 26 -20 44
14. 112 10047400749 MÜLLEROVÁ Patricie TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE 13 16 12 18 15 12 -20 26
15. 111 10035025569 VOGL Anja STP cycling club AUT 16 10 15 12 14 14 -80 -44

127 10053375040 SZALINSKA Tamara Poland POL 11 20 0 0 0 0 DNF

16 riders on start
Tempotace - rIders in crash:

107 10015336791 ŠEVČÍKOVÁ Petra Team Dukla Praha CZE
111 10035025569 VOGL Anja STP cycling club AUT
127 10053375040 SZALINSKA Tamara Poland POL

Scratch Temporace Elimination

G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA
International track cycling race UCI CL2

WOMEN ELITE OMNIUM



15 16 17 65 66 67 70
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Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team Nat. rank
om. 

Points rank
om. 

Points rank
om. 

Points

POINTS 
GC

1. 37 10010826089 PEDERSEN Rasmus Lund Denmark DEN 1 40 7 28 7 28 47 143
2. 40 10053953808 MAJEWSKI Kacper Poland POL 8 26 2 38 2 38 33 135
3. 20 10006895569 ZAKHAROV Artyom KAZ KAZ 3 36 9 24 3 36 4 100
4. 45 10009424744 SLAWEK Damian Poland POL 7 28 3 36 10 22 6 92
5. 6 10007390370 CRISTA Daniel Team Romania ROM 4 34 12 18 8 26 12 90
6. 7 10036179869 DIK Calvin RSV Werner Otto Berlin GER 10 22 10 22 1 40 2 86
7. 42 10010807093 KRAWCZYK Szymon Poland POL 6 30 11 20 12 18 11 79
8. 19 10016191910 RUIZ Ivan Gabriel T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ARG 2 38 8 26 18 6 6 76
9. 41 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip Poland POL 14 14 5 32 14 14 8 68
10. 15 10047309409 KŘENEK Adam Favorit Brno CZE 11 20 6 30 4 34 -20 64
11. 16 10059931735 ŠIROKÝ Štěpán Favorit Brno CZE 12 18 15 12 6 30 3 63
12. 43 10054308866 WOZNIAK Adam GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier POL 5 32 20 2 11 20 0 54
13. 46 10009510024 HILYER James USA USA 13 16 16 10 9 24 2 52
14. 35 10048001139 VÁVRA Petr Team Dukla Praha CZE 9 24 17 8 13 16 0 48
15. 36 10049142204 BUSCHEK Paul Austria AUT 26 1 1 40 19 4 1 46
16. 21 10036109949 DINMUKHAMETOV Ramis KAZ KAZ 20 2 19 4 5 32 1 39
17. 18 10050085427 LEZICA Facundo Gabriel T RED FACTORY RACING TEAM ARG 22 1 14 14 15 12 0 27
18. 23 10097608555 DRIJVER Bertold FTC Cycling Team HUN 18 6 13 16 22 1 3 26
19. 25 10011000790 OROSZ Gergő Hungarian Cycling Team HUN 17 8 18 6 16 10 0 24
20. 44 10054667867 LEWANDOWSKI Radoslaw GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier POL 15 12 21 1 17 8 0 21
21. 17 10010948553 CHREN Martin Slovakia SVK 23 1 4 34 21 1 -20 16
22. 5 10047362050 KOVAŘČÍK Petr TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE 16 10 25 1 20 2 0 13
23. 47 10115490608 MÓRÉ - GOSELIN Olivier FTC Cycling Team HUN 24 1 23 1 23 1 0 3
24. 1 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech TUFO PARDUS Prostějov POL 27 1 22 1 25 1 0 3

22 10011212877 ZHUMAKAN Alisher KAZ KAZ 25 1 26 1 26 1 0 DNF
2 10046480562 VLČEK Radek TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE 19 4 24 1 24 1 0 DNF
3 10015528771 DOLNÍČEK Marek TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE 21 1 28 1 0 0 DNF

48 10046031130 LÁVEČKA Matúš CK Olympik Trnava SVK 28 1 27 1 0 0 DNF
4 10047287783 JELÍNEK Marek TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

29 riders on start
Elimination - Riders in crash:

2 10046480562 VLČEK Radek TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE
17 10010948553 CHREN Martin Slovakia SVK
46 10009510024 HILYER James USA USA

Nr: 5 10047362050 KOVAŘČÍK Petr TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE
Not holding the stright direction

International track cycling race UCI CL2

MEN ELITE OMNIUM

G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA

Scratch Temporace Elimination



Distance: 10.000
Time: 13:07
AVS: 45,28 Km/h

Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team Nat
1. 68 10047108941 PODAŘIL Jan TJ Dukla Praha CZE
2. 69 10047329920 KRÁL Kryštof TJ Dukla Praha CZE
3. 57 10078831173 SOUKUP Vojtěch TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE
4. 52 10118426775 VYSOČAN Daniel Favorit Brno CZE
5. 56 10047329314 PADĚLEK Viktor Favorit Brno CZE
6. 53 10012987573 MUROŇ Matyáš Favorit Brno CZE
7. 58 10047438539 ZVĚDĚLÍK Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE
8. 60 10046656576 KARÁSEK David TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE
9. 61 10106813451 PROCHÁZKA Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE

10. 70 10083587611 SOBOTA Gabriel CK Olympik Trnava SVK
11. 67 10079261613 RAFAJ Martin TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE
12. 65 10046409430 MAZEL Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE
13. 71 10016059369 MEČÍŘ Michal CK Olympik Trnava SVK
14. 64 10047168454 POKORNÝ Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE
15. 54 10047440862 JANÍČEK Jakub Favorit Brno CZE

15 riders on start

G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA
International track cycling race UCI CL2

MEN JUNIOR SCRATCH



 

Distance: 24.000
Time: 29:03
AVS: 49,56 km/h

Rnk Mad. bib UCI ID Last name First name Team Nat POINTS GC

9 68 10047108941 PODAŘIL Jan TJ Dukla Praha CZE 45
9 69 10047329920 KRÁL Kryštof TJ Dukla Praha CZE 45
1 57 10078831173 SOUKUP Vojtěch TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE 25
1 64 10047168454 POKORNÝ Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE 25

12 52 10118426775 VYSOČAN Daniel Favorit Brno CZE 20
12 56 10047329314 PADĚLEK Viktor Favorit Brno CZE 20
16 60 10046656576 KARÁSEK David TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE -14
16 65 10046409430 MAZEL Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE -14
7 58 10047438539 ZVĚDĚLÍK Ondřej TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE -17
7 67 10079261613 RAFAJ Martin TUFO PARDUS Prostějov CZE -17

15 53 10012987573 MUROŇ Matyáš Favorit Brno CZE -20
15 54 10047440862 JANÍČEK Jakub Favorit Brno CZE -20
18 70 10083587611 SOBOTA Gabriel CK Olympik Trnava SVK -80
18 71 10016059369 MEČÍŘ Michal CK Olympik Trnava SVK -80

MEN JUNIOR MADISON

4.

5.

6.

7.

G.P. Prostějov - MEMORIAL OTMARA MALEČKA
International track cycling race UCI CL2

1.

2.

3.


